



EN Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL
Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL is a fast and effective solution for the protection and regeneration of oral mucosa. Once applied, it creates a protective layer that soothes irritated oral tissue and provides relief from discomfort. It is intended for anyone who wants comprehensive care and protection for sensitive areas of the oral cavity, even when using dental appliances.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL is a fast and effective solution for the protection and regeneration of the oral mucosa. Each application creates a protective layer that soothes irritated areas, relieves discomfort and protects sensitive areas inside the oral cavity. The thicker texture allows the gel to remain in place longer, ensuring long-lasting protection and increased effectiveness. It contains ten carefully selected active ingredients and hyaluronic acid to intensively moisturise tissues, promote natural renewal and accelerate the regeneration of the oral mucosa.

INDICATIONS

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL is suitable for local application to various oral tissue changes and sensitivities, such as sensitive or irritated gums, minor mouth injuries, irritation after surgical procedures, and discomfort from dental appliances or poorly fitting dentures.

INGREDIENTS

Purified water, Macadamia seed oil (Macadamia ternifolia), Horse chestnut extract (Aesculus hippocastanum), Tocopheryl acetate (Vitamin E), Asian pennywort extract (Centella asiatica), Triethanolamine, Carbomer, Fenugreek extract (Trigonella foenum-graecum), Aloe vera gel (Aloe barbadensis), Imidazolidinyl urea, Sodium hyaluronate, Phenoxethanol, Sodium dehydroacetate, Alanitol, Glycerol essential oil (Cyperus sempervirens), Tea tree essential oil (Melaleuca alternifolia), Thymine essential oil (Thymus zygis), Ubiquinone (Coenzyme Q10), Propylene glycol, Ascorbic acid (Vitamin C), Panthenol (Provitamin B5), Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Wash your hands and dry the sensitive area. Apply a small amount of gel to your finger or a cotton swab and gently spread it over the sensitive area. Do not eat or drink for at least 30 minutes after application. Apply 3–5 times daily, preferably after brushing your teeth. The gel is safe for regular use. Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL is hygroscopic, which means it absorbs water. To ensure optimal performance, we recommend drying the affected area with a cotton swab or paper towel before application to allow Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL to work faster. Reapply the gel after drinking or eating.

PRECAUTIONS:

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL is intended for local use on the oral mucosa. Keep out the reach of children. Make sure that the child does not swallow the cap. Do not apply the gel to the back of the tongue or throat.

Should you have any hypersensitivity or allergic reactions to any of the ingredients, we advise you to consult your doctor or pharmacist. Avoid contact with eyes. In the event of accidental contact, rinse thoroughly with water.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store in a dry, dark place at a temperature below 25 °C. We recommend using Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL within 3 months after the package is first opened.

DE Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL ist eine schnelle und effektive Lösung zum Schutz und zur Unterstützung der Regeneration der Mundschleimhaut. Beim Auftragen bildet es eine Schutzschicht, die gereizte Mundgewebe beruhigt und Beschwerden lindert. Es ist für alle gedacht, die eine umfassende Pflege und Schutz empfindlicher Bereiche der Mundhöhle wünschen, auch bei der Verwendung von Zahnsprossen.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

zur Regeneration der Mundschleimhaut. Mit jeder Anwendung bildet es eine Schutzschicht, die gereizte Bereiche beruhigt, Beschwerden lindert und empfindliche Bereiche im Mund schützt. Die dickere Textur sorgt für einen längeren Halt des Gels und sorgt so für langanhaltenden Schutz und eine effektive Wirkung. Es enthält 10 sorgfältig ausgewählte Wirkstoffe und Hyaluronsäure, die das Gewebe intensiv mit Feuchtigkeit versorgen, die natürliche Erneuerung anregen und zu einer schnelleren Regeneration der Mundschleimhaut beitragen.

INDIKATIONEN

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL eignet sich zur äußerlichen Anwendung bei verschiedenen Veränderungen und Empfindlichkeiten des Mundgewebes, wie z. B. empfindlichem oder gereiztem Zahnteil, leichten Verletzungen im Mund, Reizungen nach chirurgischen Eingriffen oder unangenehmem Kontakt mit Zahnsprossen und schlüssellochendem Zahnsprossen.

INHALTSSTOFFE

Germiniertes Wasser, Macadamiasamenöl (Macadamia ternifolia), Roskattenienextrakt (Aesculus hippocastanum), Tocopherylacetat (Vitamin E), Centella asiatica-Extrakt, Triethanolamin, Carbomer, Bockshornkleerextrakt (Trigonella foenum-graecum), Aloe-vera-Gel (Aloe barbadensis), Imidazolidinylharnstoff, Natriumhyaluronat, Phenoxethanol, Natriumdehydroacetat, Alanitol, ätherisches Zypressenöl (Cyperus sempervirens), ätherisches Teebaumöl (Melaleuca alternifolia), ätherisches Thymianöl (Thymus zygis), Ubichinon (Coenzym Q10), Propylenglykol, Ascorbinsäure (Vitamin C), Panthenol (Provitamin B5), Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Propylparaben.

ANWENDUNG

Hände waschen und betroffene Stelle trocknen. Tragen Sie eine kleine Menge Gel auf Ihren Finger oder ein Wattestäbchen auf

und verteilen Sie es sanft auf der empfindlichen Stelle. Essen und trinken Sie mindestens 30 Minuten lang nichts. Wenden Sie das Gel 3–5-Mal täglich an, vorzugsweise nach dem Zähneputzen. Die regelmäßige Anwendung ist unbedenklich. Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL ist hygroscopisch – es bindet Wasser. Daher empfehlen wir, die betroffene Stelle vor dem Auftragen mit einem Wattestäbchen oder einem Papiertaschentuch abzutrocknen, um eine schnellere Wirkung von Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL zu erzielen. Nach dem Trinken oder Essen empfehlen wir, das Gel erneut aufzutragen.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL ist zur äußerlichen Anwendung auf der Mundschleimhaut bestimmt. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder die Kappe nicht verschlucken. Tragen Sie das Gel nicht auf den hinteren Teil der Zunge oder den Rachen auf. Bei Überempfindlichkeit oder Allergien gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Jeglichen Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden. Bei versehentlichem Kontakt gründlich mit Wasser ausspülen.

AUFBEWAHRUNG

Trocknen und dunkel bei einer Temperatur von bis zu 25 °C lagern. Wir empfehlen, Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL innerhalb von 3 Monaten nach dem Öffnen der Verpackung zu verwenden.

FR Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL est une solution rapide et efficace pour protéger et soutenir la régénération de la muqueuse buccale. Lors de l'application, il crée une couche protectrice qui apaise les tissus buccaux irrités et soulage la douleur. Il est destiné à être utilisé par ceux qui souhaitent des soins complets et une protection des zones sensibles de la cavité buccale, y compris lors de l'utilisation d'appareils dentaires.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

L'Oralago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL est une solution rapide et efficace pour protéger et restaurer la muqueuse buccale. À chaque application, il crée une couche protectrice qui apaise les zones irritées, soulage la douleur et protège les zones sensibles de la bouche. Sa texture dense permet de maintenir le gel en place pendant longtemps, offrant une protection durable et une performance plus efficace. Ses 10 ingrédients actifs soigneusement sélectionnés, ainsi que l'acide hyaluronique, hydratent intensément les tissus, favorisent leur régénération naturelle et contribuent à une régénération plus rapide de la muqueuse buccale.

INDICATIONS

Le Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL convient à une utilisation topique lors de divers changements et sensibilités de la muqueuse buccale, tels que des gencives sensibles ou irritées, des blessures mineures dans la bouche et des irritations après des interventions chirurgicales ou au contact désagréable avec des appareils dentaires et des prothèses dentaires mal ajustées.

INGRÉDIENTS

Eau purifiée, huile de graines de macadamia (Macadamia ternifolia), extrait de marronnier d'Inde (Aesculus hippocastanum), acétate de tocophéryle (vitamine E), extrait de goutu kola (Centella asiatica), triéthanolamine, carbomère, extrait de fenugrec (Trigonella foenum-graecum), gel d'aloë vera (Aloe barbadensis), imidazolidinyle urée, hyaluronate de sodium, phénoxéthanol, déhydroacétate de sodium, allantoin, huile essentielle de cyprès (Cyperus sempervirens), huile essentielle de thym (Melaleuca alternifolia), huile essentielle de thym (Thymus zygis), ubiquinone (coenzyme Q10), propylène glycol, acide ascorbique (vitamine C), panthénol (provitamine B5), éthylparabène, méthylparabène, propylparabène.

MODE D'EMPLOI

Lavez-vous les mains et séchez la zone sensible. Appliquez une petite quantité de gel sur votre doigt ou sur un coton-tige et étalez-le doucement sur la zone sensible. Ne pas manger ou boire pendant au moins 30 minutes après application. Utilisez de 3 à 5 fois par jour, de préférence après vous être brossé les dents. Le gel peut être utilisé régulièrement sans danger. Le Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL est un gel hygroscopique (il absorbe l'eau). Nous vous recommandons donc de sécher la zone sensible à l'aide d'un coton-tige ou d'un mouchoir en papier avant d'appliquer le gel, permettant ainsi un fonctionnement plus rapide du Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL. Il est plus rapide si vous levez ou mangez, nous vous recommandons d'appliquer à nouveau le gel.

PRECAUTIONS

Le Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL est destiné à un usage topique sur la muqueuse buccale. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Faites attention à ce que les enfants n'avalent pas le bouchon. Rappliquez pas le gel à l'arrière de la langue ou la gorge. Si vous avez des hypersensibilités ou si vous êtes allergique à l'un des ingrédients de ce produit, consultez votre médecin ou votre pharmacien. Éviter le contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact accidentel, rincez abondamment à l'eau.

CONDITIONS OF CONSERVATION

Conservez dans un endroit sec et sombre à une température allant jusqu'à 25 °C. Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser le Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL dans les 3 mois suivant l'ouverture de l'emballage.

IT Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è una soluzione rapida ed efficace per la protezione e la rigenerazione della mucosa orale. Una volta applicato, crea uno strato protettivo che lenisce il tessuto orale irritato e fornisce sollievo. È destinato a chiunque desideri cura completa e protezione delle aree sensibili del cavo orale, anche quando si utilizzano apparecchi dentali.

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è una soluzione rapida ed efficace per la protezione e la rigenerazione della mucosa orale. Ogni applicazione crea uno strato protettivo che lenisce le aree

irritate, allevia il disagio e protegge le aree sensibili all'interno del cavo orale. La consistenza più spessa consente al gel di rimanere in posizione più a lungo, garantendo una protezione di lunga durata e una maggiore efficacia. Contiene dieci principi attivi accuratamente selezionati e acido ialuronico per idratare intensamente i tessuti, promuovere il rinnovamento naturale e accelerare la rigenerazione della mucosa orale.

INDICAZIONI

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è adatto per l'uso topico in caso di problemi del tessuto orale che generino sensibili o irritate, lesioni della bocca, irritazione dopo procedure chirurgiche e disagio da apparecchi dentali o protesi dentarie mal adattate.

INGREDIENTI

Acqua depurata, olio di semi di Macadamia (Macadamia ternifolia), estratto di ipocastano (Aesculus hippocastanum), acetato di tocoferile (Vitamina E), estratto di centella asiatica (Centella asiatica), trietanolanmina, carbomero, estratto di fieno greco (Trigonella foenum-graecum), gel di aloë vera (Aloe barbadensis), imidazolidinile urea, ialuronato di sodio, fenossietanolo, deidrossiacetato di sodio, allantoina, olio essenziale di cipresso (Cyperus sempervirens), olio essenziale di melaleuca (Melaleuca alternifolia), olio essenziale di timo (Thymus zygis), ubiquinone (Coenzima Q10), glicole propilenglicolo, acido ascorbico (Vitamina C), pantenolo (Provitamina B5), etilparabene, metilparabene, propilparabene.

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

Lavarsi le mani e asciugare la zona sensibile. Applicare una piccola quantità di gel sul dito o su un batuffolo di cotone e stendere delicatamente sulla zona sensibile. Non mangiare né bere per almeno 30 minuti dopo l'applicazione. Applicare 3–5 volte al giorno, preferibilmente dopo aver lavato i denti. Il gel è sicuro per l'uso regolare.

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è igroscopico, il che significa che assorbe l'acqua. Per garantire prestazioni ottimali, si consiglia di asciugare l'area interessata con un batuffolo di cotone o un tovagliolo di carta prima dell'applicazione per consentire a Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL di agire più rapidamente. Riapplicare il gel dopo aver bevuto o mangiato.

MISURE CAUTELARI

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è destinato all'uso topico sulla mucosa orale. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Assicurarsi che i bambini non ingeriscano il tappo. Non applicare il gel sulla parte posteriore della lingua o della gola.

In caso di ipersensibilità o reazioni allergiche a uno qualsiasi degli ingredienti, consultare il medico o il farmacista. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. In caso di contatto accidentale, sciacquare abbondantemente con acqua.

CONDIZIONI PER LA CONSERVAZIONE

Conservare in un luogo asciutto e buio ad una temperatura inferiore ai 25 °C. Si consiglia di utilizzare Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL entro 3 mesi dall'apertura della confezione.

SI Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL è hita in učinkovita rešitev za zaščito in podpora regeneraciji ustne sluznice. Pri nanosu ustvari zaščitni sloj, ki pomirja razdražena ustna tkiva in lajša nelagodje. Namenjen je vsem, ki želijo celovito nego in zaščito občutljive predelov ustne votline, tudi pri uporabi zobnih pripomočkov.

OPIS IZDELKA

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je hitra in učinkovita rešitev za zaščito in regeneracijo ustne sluznice. Ob vsakem nanosu ustvari zaščitni sloj, ki pomirja razdražena področja, lajša nelagodje in sili občutljiva mesta v ustih. Gostejša tekstura omogoča, da gel die časa ostane na mestu, kar zagotavlja dolgotrajno zaščito in učinkovitejše delovanje. Vsebuje 10 skrbno izbranih aktivnih sestavin in hialuronsko kislino, ki intenzivno vlažijo tkiva, spodbujajo naravno obnovo ter prispevajo k hitrejši regeneraciji ustne sluznice.

INDIKACIJE

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je primeren za lokalno uporabo pri različnih spremembah in občutljivosti ustnega tkiva, kot so slabice ali vzdržane desni, manjše poškodbe v ustih, draženje po kirurških posegih ali pri neugodnem stiku z zobnimi aparati in hrujanja prilegajočimi protezami.

SESTAVINE

Prečiščena voda, Olje semen makadamije (Macadamia ternifolia), Izvleček navadnega divjega kostanja (Aesculus hippocastanum), Tokoferil acetat (Vitamin E), Izvleček azjkega vodenega poplata (Centella asiatica), Trietanolamin, Karbomer, Izvleček triptala (Trigonella foenum-graecum), Gel alove vere (Aloe barbadensis), Imidazolidinilna solnina, Natrijev hialuronat, Fenoksietanol, Natrijev dehidroacetat, Alanitol, Eterično ulje ciprese (Cyperus sempervirens), Eterično ulje čajevca (Melaleuca alternifolia), Eterično ulje timijana (Thymus zygis), Ubikinon (Koencim Q10), Propilenglikol, Askorbinska kislina (Vitamin C), Pantenol (Provitamin B5), Etilparaben, Metilparaben, Propilparaben.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Umijte roke in osušite občutljivo predel. Nanesite majhno količino gela na prst ali vatirano palčko ter ga nežno razporedite po občutljivem predelu. Po nanosu vsaj 30 minut ne jeste in ne pijte. Uporabite 3–5 krat dnevno, najbolje po umivanju zob. Gel je varen za redno uporabo.

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je higroskopičen - naze veždu, zato pripomočamo prizadeto področje pred nanosom gela osušiti z vatirano palčko ali papirnatinim robčkom in s tem omogočimo hitrejši učinek delovanja Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL. V prvnemu pitja ali hrujanja pripomočamo ponovno nanos gela.

PREVIDNOSTNI UKREPI

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je namenjen za lokalno uporabo na ustni sluznici. Hraniti izven dosega otrok. Paziti, da otrok ne pogoltne pokrovčka. Ne nanašajte gela na zadnji del jezika ali dila. V primeru preobčutljivosti ali alergiji na kakšno sestavino, se posvetujte s svojim zdravnikom ali farmacevtom. Izogibajte se stiku z očmi. V prvnemu nanemnega stika jih temeljito sperite z vodo.

POGOJI SHRANJEVANJA:

Shranjevati v suhem in temnem prostoru pri temperaturi do 25 °C. Priporočamo, da Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL porabite v roku 3 mesecev po odprtju embalaže.

HR Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je brzo i učinkovito rješenje za zaščitu i podršku regeneraciji oralne sluznice. Priilkom

nanošenja stvara zaštitni sloj koji smiruje nadražena oralna tkiva i ublažava nelagodje. Namenjen je svima koji žele celovitu njegu i zaštitu osjetljivih područja usne šupljine, također za osobe koje koriste zubna pomagala.

OPIS PROIZVODA

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je brzo i učinkovito rješenje za zaštitu i regeneraciju oralne sluznice. Svakom primjenom stvara zaštitni sloj koji smiruje nadražena područja, ublažava nelagodje i štiti osjetljiva područja u ustima. Gula tekstura omogućuje da gel ostane na mjestu duže vrijeme, pružajući dugotrajnu zaštitu i učinkovitejše djelovanje. Sadrži deset pažljivo odabranih sastojaka i hialuronsku kiselinu koji intenzivno vlaže tkiva, potiču prirodnu obnovu i doprinose brzji regeneraciji oralne sluznice.

INDIKACIJE

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL prikladan je za lokalnu primjenu kod različitih promjena i osjetljivosti oralnog tkiva, kao što su osjetljivi ili nadraženi desni, manje ozljede u ustima, nadražnost nakon kirurških zahvata ili neugodan kontakt sa zubnim aparatima i slabu pričvršćenom zubnom protezom.

SASTOICI

Prečišćena voda, ulje sjemenki makadamije (Macadamia ternifolia), ekstrakt običnog divjag kestena (Aesculus hippocastanum), tokoferilni ekstrakt (vitamin E), ekstrakt centele (Centella asiatica), trietanolamin, karbomer, ekstrakt grčke piskavice (Trigonella foenum-graecum), gel alove vere (Aloe barbadensis), imidazolidinilni urea, natrijev hialuronat, fenoksietanol, natrijev dehidroacetat, alantoin, eterično ulje čempresa (Cyperus sempervirens), eterično ulje čajevca (Melaleuca alternifolia), eterično ulje timijana (Thymus zygis), ubikinon (koenzim Q10), propilenglikol, askorbinska kiselina (vitamin C), pantenol (vitamin B5), etilparaben, metilparaben, propilparaben.

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU

Operite ruke i osušite osjetljivo područje. Nanesite malu količinu gela na prst ili vatirani štapić i nježno ga rasporedite po osjetljivom području. Nemojte jesti ili piti najmanje 30 minuta nakon nanošenja. Koristite 3–5 puta dnevno, po mogućnosti nakon pranja zuba. Gel je siguran za redovitu uporabu. Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je higroskopičan - veže vodu na sebe, stoga preporučujemo sušenje zahvaćenog područja pamučnim štapićem ili papirnatom maramicom prije nanošenja gela, čime se omogućuje brži učinak Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GELA. U slučaju plijenja ili konzumacije hrane preporučujemo ponovno nanošenje gela.

MJERE OPREZA

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL namijenjen je za lokalnu primjenu na oralnoj sluznici. Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. Pazite da dijete ne proguta poklopac. Nemojte nanositi gel na stražnji dio jezika ili dila.

U slučaju preosjetljivosti ili alergije na bilo koji sastojak, savjetujte se sa svojim ljekarom ili ljekarnikom. Izbjegavajte kontakt s očima. U slučaju slučajnog kontakta, temeljito ih isperite vodom.

UVJETI ČUVANJA

Čuvati na suhom i tamnom mjestu na temperaturi do 25 °C. Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL preporučuje se iskoristiti u roku od 3 mjeseca nakon otvaranja pakiranja.

RS Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je brzo i efikasno rešenje za zaštitu i regeneraciju oralne sluznice. Kada se nanese, stvara zaštitni sloj koji umiruje iritirano oralno tkivo i pruža olakšanje od nelagodnosti. Namenjen je svima koji žele sveobuhvatnu negu i zaštitu osetljivih područja usne duplje, čak i kada koriste zubne aparate.

OPIS PROIZVODA

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je brzo i efikasno rešenje za zaštitu i regeneraciju oralne sluznice. Svako nanošenje stvara zaštitni sloj koji umiruje iritirano područje, ublažava nelagodnost i štiti osjetljiva područja unutar usne duplje. Deblja tekstura omogućava da gel ostane na mestu duže, time obezbeđujući dugotrajnu zaštitu i povećanu učinkovitost. Sadrži deset pažljivo odabranih aktivnih sastojaka i hialuronsku kiselinu za intenzivno hidriranje tkiva, podstičanje prirodne obnove i ubrzanje regeneracije oralne sluznice.

INDIKACIJE

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je pogodan za lokalnu primenu na različite promene i osjetljivosti oralnog tkiva, kao što su osjetljivi ili iritirane desni, manje povrede usta, iritacije nakon hirurških zahvata i nelagodnost zbog zubnih aparata ili loše postavljene proteze.

SASTOICI

Prečišćena voda, ulje sjemena makadamije (Macadamia ternifolia), ekstrakt običnog kestena (Aesculus hippocastanum), tokoferilni acetat (vitamin E), ekstrakt guta kola (Centella asiatica), trietanolamin, karbomer, ekstrakt piskavice (Trigonella foenum-graecum), gel alove vere (Aloe barbadensis), imidazolidinilna urea, natrijum hialuronat, fenoksietanol, natrijum dehidroacetat, alantoin, eterično ulje čempresa (Cyperus sempervirens), eterično ulje čajnog drveta (Melaleuca alternifolia), eterično ulje timijana (Thymus zygis), ubikinon (koenzim Q10), propilen glikol, askorbinska kiselina (vitamin C), pantenol (provitamin B5), etilparaben, metilparaben, propilparaben.

UPUTE RU ZA UPOTREBU

Operite ruke i osušite osjetljivo područje. Nanesite malu količinu gela na prst ili pamučni štapić i nježno ga rasporedite po osjetljivom području. Nemojte jesti i piti najmanje 30 minuta nakon nanošenja. Nanesite 3–5 puta dnevno, poželjno nakon pranja zuba. Gel je bezbedan za redovnu upotrebu.

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je higroskopičan, što znači da upija vodu. Da biste osigurali optimalnu učinke, preporučujemo da pre nanošenja osušite zahvaćeno područje pamučnim štapićem ili papirnati umirakom kako bi Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL brže delovao. Ponovo nanesite gel nakon jela ili pica.

MERE PREDOSTROŽNOSTI

Oraflago[®] pro ORIGINAL GEL je namenjen za lokalnu upotrebu na oralnoj sluznici. Držite van domašaja dece. Pobrinite se da dete ne proguta poklopac. Nemojte nanositi gel na zadnji stran jezika ili dila. Ako imate bilo kakvu reakciju preosetljivosti ili alergiju na reakciju na bilo koji sastojak, savetujemo vam da se posavetujete sa svojim lekarom ili farmaceutom. Izbegavajte kontakt sa očima. U slučaju slučajnog kontakta, temeljno isperite vodom.

USLOVI SKLADIŠTENJA

Čuvajte na suvom, tamnom mestu na temperaturi ispod 25 °C.



Preporucujemo da Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL upotrebite u roku od 3 meseca nakon prvog otvaranja pakovanja.

AL Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL
Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është një zgjidhje e shpejtë dhe efektive për mbrojtjen dhe rigjenerimin e mukozës orale. Pas aplikimit, ai krijon një shtresë mbrojtëse që zbut indet e irrituara të gojës dhe siguron lehtësim nga diskomforti. Synimi i tij janë të gjithë ata që kërkojnë kujdes dhe mbrojtje të plotë për zonat e ndjeshme të hapësirës së gojës, edhe në rast përdorimi të pajisjeve dentare.

PËRSHKRIMI I PRODUKTTIT

Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është një zgjidhje e shpejtë dhe efektive për mbrojtjen dhe rigjenerimin e mukozës orale. (Ço aplikim krijon një shtresë mbrojtëse që zbut zonat e irrituara, lehtëson diskomfortin dhe mbron zonat e ndjeshme brenda hapësirës së gojës. Struktura përbëse më e trashë lejon që xheli të qëndrojë me gjatë aty ku vendoset, duke siguruar mbrojtje afatgjatë dhe rritje të efektivitetit. Ai përban dhjetë përbërës aktivë të përzgjedhur me kujdes dhe acid hialuronik për të hidratuar intensivisht indet, për të natyr ripërtëjtjen natyrale dhe për të përshtetur rigjenerimin e mukozës orale.

INDIKACIONET

Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është i përshtatshëm për aplikim lokal gjatë disa lloj ndryshimesh dhe ndjeshmërie të indeve orale, siç janë mishrat e ndjeshme ose të irrituar, lëndime të vogla të gojës, acrim pas procedurave kirurgjikale dhe diskomfort nga pajisjet dentare ose protezat e papërshtatshme.

PËRBËRËSIT

Uji i pastër, vaj i farës Macadamia (Macadamia ternifolia), ekstrakt i gjetheve të kaltë (Aesculus hippocastanum), acetat toloferili (Vitamina E), ekstrakt i lëpuškave ujore aziatike (Centella asiatica), Trietanolaminë, Carbomer, ekstrakt energjike (Trigonella foenum-graecum), Xhel aloe vera (Aloe barbadensis), Urea e imidazolidinilit, Hialuronat natriumi, Fenoksietanol, Dehidroacetat natriumi, Allantoin, Vaj esencial i qirarit (Cupressus sempervirens), Vaj esencial i pemës së çajit (Melaleuca alternifolia), Vaj esencial i thymusit (Thymus zygis), Ubikinon (koenzima Q10), Glikol propileni, Acid askorbik (Vitaminë C), Pantenol (Provitaminë B5), Etilparaben, Metilparaben, Propilparaben.

MANUAL UDHËZIMI

Lani duart dhe thani zonën e ndjeshme. Vendosni një sasi të vogël xheli në gisht ose në një shtupë pambuku dhe përhapi butësisht mbi zonën e ndjeshme. Mos hani ose pini për të paktën 30 minuta pas aplikimit. Aplikojeni 2–5 herë në ditë, mundësisht pas larjes së dhembëve. Xheli është i sigurt për përdorim të rregullt. Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është higroskopik, që do të thotë se ai përbëhet ujë. Për të siguruar performancë optimale, ju rekomandojmë tharjen e zonës së prekur me një shtupë pambuku ose peshqir letre para aplikimit për të lejuar që Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL të bëjë efekt më shpejt. Riaplikoni xhelin pas të keni pirë ose ngrënë.

MASAT PARANDALUESË

Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL ka si synim përdorimin lokal në mukozën orale. Mbjajeni në një vend të parrtshëm nga fëmijët. Sigurohuni që fëmija të mos e gëlltëë kapakun. Mos e aplikoni xhelin në pjesën e pasme të gjuhës apo të fytyrë. Nëse keni ndonjë mbindjeshmëri ose reaksion alergjik ndaj ndonjë prej përbërësve, ju këshillojmë të konsultoheni me mjekun ose farmacistin tuaj. Shmangni kontaktin me sytë. Në rast kontakti aksidental, shpëlajini mirë me ujë.

KUSHTET E RUAJTJES

Ruajeni në një vend të thatë dhe të errët në një temperaturë nën 25 °C. Ju rekomandojmë përdorimin e Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL brenda 3 muajsh pasi e keni hapur për herë të parë paketën.

GR Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL

To Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është një zgjidhje e shpejtë dhe efektive për mbrojtjen dhe rigjenerimin e mukozës orale. Pas aplikimit, ai krijon një shtresë mbrojtëse që zbut indet e irrituara të gojës dhe siguron lehtësim nga diskomforti. Synimi i tij janë të gjithë ata që kërkojnë kujdes dhe mbrojtje të plotë për zonat e ndjeshme të hapësirës së gojës, edhe në rast përdorimi të pajisjeve dentare.

PERIPIRAPHI PROIÖNTOS

To Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është një zgjidhje e shpejtë dhe efektive për mbrojtjen dhe rigjenerimin e mukozës orale. Pas aplikimit, ai krijon një shtresë mbrojtëse që zbut indet e irrituara të gojës dhe siguron lehtësim nga diskomforti. Synimi i tij janë të gjithë ata që kërkojnë kujdes dhe mbrojtje të plotë për zonat e ndjeshme të hapësirës së gojës, edhe në rast përdorimi të pajisjeve dentare.

ENΔEIEIS

To Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL është një zgjidhje e shpejtë dhe efektive për mbrojtjen dhe rigjenerimin e mukozës orale. Pas aplikimit, ai krijon një shtresë mbrojtëse që zbut indet e irrituara të gojës dhe siguron lehtësim nga diskomforti. Synimi i tij janë të gjithë ata që kërkojnë kujdes dhe mbrojtje të plotë për zonat e ndjeshme të hapësirës së gojës, edhe në rast përdorimi të pajisjeve dentare.

ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΑ

Αποστειμένο νερό, έλαιο απόρων Μακαντάμια (Macadamia ternifolia), εκχύλισμα αγριοκαστανιάς (Aesculus hippocastanum), οξική τοκοφερόλη (βιταμίνη E), εκχύλισμα σεντέλας (Centella asiatica), τριαιθανολαμίνη, καρβομέρ, εκχύλισμα τριγωνέλλας

(Trigonella foenum-graecum), γέλη αλόης (Aloe barbadensis), υδροζολιδινολορία, υαλοϋρικό νάτριο, φαινοξυαιθανόλη, αμοξοοξικά νάτριο, αλλαντοίνη, αιθέριο έλαιο κυπαρισσιού (Cupressus sempervirens), αιθέριο έλαιο τειδιόεντρου (Melaleuca alternifolia), αιθέριο έλαιο θυμαριού (Thymus zygis), ουμπακινόλη (Coenzyma Q10), προμυλενογλυκόλη, ασκορβικό οξύ (βιταμίνη C), πανθενόλη (Provitamin B5), σβηλοπαράβενο, μεθυλοπαράβενο, προπολυπαράβενο.

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ

Πλύνετε τα χέρια σας και στεγνώστε την ευαίσθητη περιοχή. Απλώστε μια μικρή ποσότητα γέλης στο δάχτυλό σας ή σε μια μπατονέτα και απλώστε την απαλά στην ευαίσθητη περιοχή. Μην τρώτε ή πίνετε για τουλάχιστον 30 λεπτά μετά την εφαρμογή. Εφαρμόζετε 3–5 φορές την ημέρα, κατά προτίμηση μετά το βούρτσισμα των δοντιών σας. Η γέλη είναι ασφαλής για τακτική χρήση. Το Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL είναι υγροσκοπικό, το οποίο σημαίνει ότι απορροφά το νερό. Για να εξασφαλίσετε τη βέλτιστη απόδοση, συνιστούμε να στεγνώσετε την πληγείσα περιοχή με μια μπατονέτα ή χαρτοπετσέτα πριν από την εφαρμογή για να επιτρέψετε στο Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL να δράσει γρηγορότερα. Εφαρμόστε κατά τη γέλη αφού πείτε ή φάτε.

ΠΡΟΛΗΠΤΙΚΑ ΜΕΤΡΑ

Το Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL προορίζεται για τοπική χρήση στον στοματικό βλεννογόνο. Φυλάσσετε μακριά από παιδιά. Διαφορρίζετε ότι κανένα παιδί δεν θα κρατήσει το καπάκι. Μην εφαρμόζετε τη γέλη στο πίσω μέρος της γλώσσας ή του λαιμού. Εάν έχετε οποιαδήποτε υπερευαίσθησία ή αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις σε οποιοδήποτε από τα συστατικά, σας συνιστούμε να συμβουλευτείτε τον ιατρό ή τον φαρμακοποιό σας. Αποφεύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια. Σε περίπτωση τυχαίας επαφής, ξεπλύνετε με άφθονη ποσότητα νερού.

ΣΥΝΘΗΚΕΣ ΦΥΛΑΞΗΣ

Φυλάσσετε σε ξηρό, σκιασμένο μέρος σε θερμοκρασία κάτω των 25 °C. Συνιστούμε τη χρήση του Oraflogo® pro ORIGINAL GEL εντός 3 μηνών από το πρώτο άνοιγμα της συσκευασίας.

